Management Plan (“VMP”), Which: (A) Describes The Actions That The Oakland Fire 

Department (“OFD”) Will Take Over The 10-Year Plan Timeframe To Reduce Fire Hazard 

On Approximately Nineteen Hundred And Twenty-Four (1,924) Acres Of City-Owned 

Land And Along Three Hundred And Eight (308) Miles Of Roadway In The City Of 

Oakland’s Designated Very High Fire Hazard Severity Zone (“VHFHSZ”), (B) Meets 

OFD’s Stated Goals Of Reducing Wildfire Hazard On City-Owned Land And Along 

Critical Access/Egress Routes, Thereby Reducing The Likelihood Of Ignitions And

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A 

Five-Year Contract With The Alameda County Fire Department For The Oakland Fire 

Department To Provide Fire Response Services Within The City Of Emeryville For The 

Time Period Of July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2029, In The Amount Of Fifty-Seven 

Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars ($57,128) For The First Year, And In A 

Projected Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred And Ninety-Eight Dollars 

($64,298) By The Fifth Year, With Two One-Year Options To Extend The Agreement At 

The Service Cost

24-0317

View Report

View Legislation

90251 C.M.S.

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendations Of Staff To Forward This Item To 

The May 21, 2024 City Council Agenda On Consent